

## United States Department of the Interior

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20240

_ )
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

## NOTICE ON SUPPLEMENTS TO ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD

I have supplemented the administrative record in this appeal by including the documents listed below. The parties shall have 14 days from the date of this order to submit comments on supplemental documents.

- 1. 145 Cong. Rec. S 13682 (daily ed. Nov. 2, 1999), Letter to the Hon. Senator Barbara Boxer from the Hon. Tony Pinto, Chairman, Ewijaapaayp Tribe.
- 2. Legislative Hearing before the Committee on Resources, U.S. House of Representatives, on H.R. 1239 and H.R. 2742, October 17, 2001.
- 3. 84 FR 15630-15631, April 16, 2019, BIA approval of Liquor Control Ordinance that regulates the possession, sale, manufacture, distribution and taxation of liquor within Tribal Trust Lands.
- 4. Proposed Defendant-in-Intervention Ewiiaapaayp Band of Kumeyaay Indians' Memorandum of Points & Authorities in Support of Motion to Intervene, *The Protect Our Communities Foundation v. Black*, 2014 WL 7684923 (S.D.Cal.).

The date for my decision on the appeal is extended to February 10, 2020.

Dated:

JAN 17 2020

Tara Sweeney

Assistant Secretary – Indian Affairs

Distribution: See attached list. Governor's Office of Planning & Research

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The motion to supplement the administrative record made by the Sycuan Band of Kumeyaay Indians and the Viejas Band of Kumeyaay Indians in the first paragraph of their Opening Brief on the Merits is denied.

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

VIEJAS BAND OF KUMEYAAY INDIANS	
and SYCUAN BAND OF THE KUMEYAAY	
NATION; and COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO,	
CALIFORNIA,	
Appellants,	
V.	
PACIFIC REGIONAL DIRECTOR,	
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,	
Appellee.	

## COMMENTS OF EWIIAAPAAYP BAND OF KUMEYAAY INDIANS ON SUPPLEMENTS TO ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD

PHILIP BAKER-SHENK STEVEN D. GORDON HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 800 17<sup>TH</sup> STREET, NW, SUITE 1100 WASHINGTON, DC 20006 202-955-3000 202-955-5564 philip.baker-shenk@hklaw.com steven.gordon@hklaw.com

Counsel for Ewiiaapaayp Band of Kumeyaay Indians

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

FEB 04 2020 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE